TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents

DECLARATION

CERTIFICATE

DEDICATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ACRONYMS

CHAPTER I-

INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION
1.1. Background
1.2. The roots(Origins) of SHGs
2.2.1. Developments of SHGs in India
1.2.3. SHG model/approach in India
1.2.4. Principles of SHGs

1.3. Empowerment

1.3.1. Meaning of empowerment

Vi

Vi

viii

Xi

Xii

10

10



1.3.4. Measuring of Empowerment.
1.3.5. Indicators of socio-economic empowerment
1.4. Importance of SHGs
1.6. Significance of the Study
1.7. Social work viewpoint linked to the topic
1.8. Chaptalisation
CHAPTER Il
REVIEW OF LITERATURE
CHAPTER 2
REVIEW OF LITERATURE
2.0. Introduction
2.1. Concept of SHGS and microfinance
2.2. Empowerment and SHGs
2.3. Impact of microfinance and SHGs on Households
2.4. Research Gap
METHODOLOGY
METHODOLOGY
3.0. Introduction
3.1. Research setting/ Area of the Study
3.2. Objectives.

3.3 . Research hypothesis

vii

13

15

17

18

19

19

21

21

22

22

22

22

24

42

51

52

53

53

53

56

56



3.4 Variables 57

3.5. Research Design 57
3.6. Research Approach 58
3.7. The universe of the study 58
3.8. Operational definitions 59
3.8.Sampling 60
3.8.1. Sampling process 60

3.9. Sample size determination/Selection 65
3.10. Inclusion and exclusion criteria 65
3.11. Validation of research tool 66
3.12. Pilot Study 66
3.13. Data collection 67
3.14. Measurement Scale(Likert scale) 67
3.15. Data Analysis 67
3.16. Ethical consideration of the study 68
3.17. Limitations of the study 68
CHAPTER- IV 69
CHAPTER IV 70
CHAPTER-IV 155
FINDINGS, SUGGESTIONS & CONCLUSION 155

CHAPTER 5 156

viii



FINDINGS, SUGGESTIONS & CONCLUSION 156

5.0. Findings of the study 156
5.1 Information about the SHGS 156
5.2. Personal information (demographic details) 156
5.3. The economic activities took up by SHG participants 158

5.4. (The Impact of SHGs on households and the Welfare of members)Dwelling

Indicator 160
5.6. Socio-economic changes of the members 162

5.7. The extent to which SHGs have further led to the social and economic empowerment

of members. 163
5.8. Hypothesis testing 164
6.1. Suggestions and Recommendations 165
Recommendations 165
6.2. Conclusion 166
6.3. Scope for further research 167
References 168
Appendix B: Gujarati Questionnaire 186

Appendix C: Letter for validation of research tool 196



Appendix D: Data collection pictorial 198



