TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents	
DECLARATION	i
CERTIFICATE	ii
DEDICATION	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
LIST OF TABLES	xi
LIST OF ACRONYMS	xii
CHAPTER I-	1
INTRODUCTION	1
CHAPTER 1	2
INTRODUCTION	2
1.1. Background	2
1.2. The roots(Origins) of SHGs	3
2.2.1. Developments of SHGs in India	3
1.2.3. SHG model/approach in India	5
1.2.4. Principles of SHGs	9
1.3. Empowerment	10
1.3.1. Meaning of empowerment	10

1.3.4. Measuring of Empowerment.	13
1.3.5. Indicators of socio-economic empowerment	15
1.4. Importance of SHGs	17
1.6. Significance of the Study	18
1.7. Social work viewpoint linked to the topic	19
1.8. Chaptalisation	19
CHAPTER II	21
REVIEW OF LITERATURE	21
CHAPTER 2	22
REVIEW OF LITERATURE	22
2.0. Introduction	22
2.1. Concept of SHGS and microfinance	22
2.2. Empowerment and SHGs	24
2.3. Impact of microfinance and SHGs on Households	42
2.4. Research Gap	51
METHODOLOGY	52
METHODOLOGY	53
3.0. Introduction	53
3.1. Research setting/ Area of the Study	53
3.2. Objectives.	56
3.3 . Research hypothesis	56

3.4. Variables	57
3.5. Research Design	57
3.6. Research Approach	58
3.7. The universe of the study	58
3.8. Operational definitions	59
3.8.Sampling	60
3.8.1. Sampling process	60
3.9. Sample size determination/Selection	65
3.10. Inclusion and exclusion criteria	65
3.11. Validation of research tool	66
3.12. Pilot Study	66
3.13. Data collection	67
3.14. Measurement Scale(Likert scale)	67
3.15. Data Analysis	67
3.16. Ethical consideration of the study	68
3.17. Limitations of the study	68
CHAPTER- IV	69
CHAPTER IV	70
CHAPTER-IV	155
FINDINGS, SUGGESTIONS & CONCLUSION	155
CHAPTER 5	156

FINDINGS, SUGGESTIONS & CONCLUSION	156
5.0. Findings of the study	156
5.1 Information about the SHGS	156
5.2. Personal information (demographic details)	156
5.3. The economic activities took up by SHG participants	158
5.4. (The Impact of SHGs on households and the Welfare of members)Dwelling	
Indicator	160
5.6. Socio-economic changes of the members	162
5.7. The extent to which SHGs have further led to the social and economic empowern	nent
of members.	163
5.8. Hypothesis testing	164
6.1. Suggestions and Recommendations	165
Recommendations	165
6.2. Conclusion	166
6.3. Scope for further research	167
References	168
Appendix B: Gujarati Questionnaire	186
Appendix C: Letter for validation of research tool	196

Appendix D: Data collection pictorial